NEW JERSEY REGISTER VOLUME 36, NUMBER 13 TUESDAY, JULY 6, 2004 RULE ADOPTION

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE CORRECTION
PUBLIC MOVERS AND WAREHOUSEMAN
CLAIMS PROCEDURES
N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.14

Take notice that the Division of Consumer Affairs has discovered an error in the text of N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.14(d). As proposed and adopted effective June 7, 2004 (see 35 N.J.R. 1764(a) and 36 N.J.R. 2762(c)), the subsection includes a cross-reference to N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.11. However, proposed N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.11 was recodified upon adoption as N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.12. Through this notice of administrative correction, published pursuant to N.J.A.C. 1:30-2.7, the cross-reference to N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.11 is corrected to reflect that section's recodification as N.J.A.C. 13:44D-4.12.

Full text of the corrected rule follows:

<< NJ ADC 13:44D-4.14 >>

13:44D-4.14 Claims procedures

(a)-(c) (No change.)

- (d) Where the claim involves the loss, damage or destruction of the entire shipment, the consumer is liable for only the insurance premiums agreed upon in accordance with N.J.A.C. 13:44D-<<-4.11->><+4.12+>>.
- (e) (No change.)